3074/22-1906PO01Idl

19 June 2019

By Email (PlanningAppeals@camden.gov.uk)

London Borough of Camden Camden Town Hall Judd Street London WC1H 9JE

For the attention of the Highways Department



4 Underwood Row London N1 7LQ t 020 7324 2662 f 020 7324 2663 e info@metropolispd.com w metropolispd.com w metropolisgreen.com

Dear Sir/Madam

NOTIFICATION OF PLANNING APPEAL **MAXIMUS NETWORKS LTD**

On behalf of our client, Maximus Networks Ltd, please find enclosed Notice under Article 36 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015, which is served upon yourselves, as Highway Authority, as notice of an appeal submitted at the site identified in the attached notice.

A copy of the Appeal submission is attached (via email) for your records.

Yours faithfully

Paul O'Neill **Director**

Encl (Overleaf)



NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 36

of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015

Proposed Development at: 90 Tottenham Court Road, London W1T 4TJ

I give notice that: Maximus Networks Ltd

Having applied to the: London Borough of Camden

for Prior Approval for: Installation of Public Call Box

is appealing to the Secretary of State (the Office of the Deputy Prime Minister) against the decision of the Council.

Any owner of the land who wishes to make representations about this appeal should write to:- THE PLANNING INSPECTORATE, TEMPLE QUAY HOUSE, 2 THE SQUARE, TEMPLE QUAY, BRISTOL, BS1 6PN within 21 days of this notice.

If you decide to make representations you should make it clear that you are an owner of the appeal site and you should give the site address.

Signed: METROPOLIS PLANNING AND DESIGN

On behalf of: Maximus Networks Ltd

Date: <u>19 June 2019</u>